# 700002244

I

ł

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
•
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
-2203/
Office Use Only
$\left( \begin{array}{c} X \end{array} \right)$
6/4-



05/07/09--01013--012 \*\*78.75



# **COVER LETTER**

TO: New Filing Section **Division of Corporations** 

SUBJECT: Blue Media, Inc.

(Name of corporation - must include suffix)

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

mber)
SS:
ons
OHS
14

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$70.00 Filing Fee **7** \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status **\$78.75** Filing Fee & Certified Copy

**\$87.50** Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy



### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 11, 2009

JAY EDMONDONS EDMONSON BLUE MEDIA, INC 12731 GROVEHURST AVE. WINTER HAVEN, FL 34787 Garden SUBJECT: BLUE MEDIA, INC. Ref. Number: W09000022057

We have received your document for BLUE MEDIA, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of your corporation is not available in Florida. An out-of-state corporation whose name is not available must adopt an alternate corporate name for use in Florida. The alternate corporate name must contain "Incorporated," "Company, "Corporation," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp." Please enter the alternate corporate name in the space provided in number one of the application.

Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The document number of the name conflict is P99000040806 - BLUEMEDIA, INC..

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6934.

Loria Poole Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 309A00015911

BECCEIVED BERATIVENT OF STATE 09 JUN - 3 AM 10: 50

Division of Cornerations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahasson, Florida 32314

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT , BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

L Blue Med	lia, Inc.			
	corporation; must include "INCORPORATED Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")	D," "COMPANY," "CORPORATIO	ЭN,"	
Blu	ue Media Zone, Ir	ης,		
(If name unavai	lable in Florida, enter alternate corporate nam	ne adopted for the purpose of transact	ting business in Florida)	
2. Wyoming		3.		
(State or country	y under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if applicable)		
4. August 3 <sup>4</sup>	1, 2007	<u>, perpetual</u>		
(Dat	e of incorporation)	(Duration: Year corp. will cease	to exist or "perpetual")	
6				
	(Date first transacted business	in Florida, if prior to registration)	••••	
1133 Loui		1502, F.S., to determine penalty liab	iiity)	
7	siana Ave Suite 100, Winter (Principal office ad			
PO Boy 1		idress)		
FUBUX	271, Winter Park, FL 32790 (Current mailing ad	Idress)		
	(Current maning ac	uicss)		
8. Bluetooth	Advertising			
(Purpose(	s) of corporation authorized in home state or	country to be carried out in state of F	'lorida)	
9. Name and stre	et address of Florida registered agent: (P.	O. Box NOT accentable)	AN OS	
	Jay Edmonson	<u>(() 2011 (() 1</u> (() () ())	69 JUN -3 SECRETARY	
Name:				
Office Address:	12731 Grovehurst Ave.		m	
	Winter Garden	, Florida 34787		
	(City)	(Zip code)	PH 4: 05	
10 Degistered a	contin accontance.		Sei O	

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

. . . . . .

· 12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

.

.

A. DIRECTORS
Chairman: Dora Edmonson
Address: 12731 Grovehurst Ave.
Winter Garden, FL 34787
Vice Chairman: Ross Johnston
Address: 1133 Louisiana Ave Suite 100
Winter Park, FL 32789
Director: Jay Edmonson
Address: 12731 Grovehurst Ave.
Winter Garden, FL 34787
Director: Anthony Gray
Address: 1133 Louisiana Ave Suite 100
Winter Park, FL 32789
B. OFFICERS
President: Dora Edmonson
Address: 12731 Grovehurst Ave.
Winter Garden, FL 34787
Vice President: Ross Johnston
Address: 1133 Louisiana Ave Suite 100
Winter Park, FL 32789
Secretary: Jay Edmonson
Address: 12731 Grovehurst Ave., Winter Garden, FL 34787
Treasurer: Ross Johnston
Address: 1133 Louisiana Ave Suite 100, Winter Park, FL 32789
NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.
13(Signature of Director or Officer listed in number 12 of the application)
1 Jan Edwards
(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

i.



# Office of the Secretary of State



United States of America, State of Wyoming ss.

I, MAX MAXFIELD, Secretary of State of the State of Wyoming, do hereby certify that **Blue Media, Inc.**, a corporation originally organized under the laws of Louisiana on August 31, 2007 and thereafter requested to be domesticated into the state of Wyoming, did on April 15, 2009, complete all filings required of a domesticating corporation to qualify and become a domestic corporation without any break in corporate existence.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that this corporation has filed all annual reports and paid all annual license taxes to date, or is not yet required to file such annual reports; and that Articles of Dissolution have not been filed, thus making the corporation in existence in the State of Wyoming.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State of Wyoming. Done at Cheyenne, the Capital, this **28<sup>th</sup>** day of **April** A.D., **2009.** 

Honzales ida m.